May
Calls Per Month Year to Date Totals TYPE OF CALL
May 37
Medical
House/Buildings
Vehicle / Pl
Grass
Good Int/Misc.
Fire -Medical Alarms
*Disregard by Kent County Dispatch *Disregard
TOTAL
9.89 Mins average time o scene per month of May
10 Mins average time to scene per year 2022
Total Time out for the Month: May
Total Time out for the Year: 2022

Sincerely,

Ed Holtzlander
Fire Chief

SAND LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT

2022

Year to Date Totals

23 140
0 14
5 33
5 11
1 10
1 8
2 7

37 223

37 Runs

223 Runs
21 Hours
130 Hours 21

Year to Dates Totals
2021 230
2022 223

LOCATION OF RUNS

Sand Lake
Ensley
Pierson
Nelson
Cedar Springs
Spencer
Solon
Howard City
Croton
Grant
Disregard
Lakeview
Algoma
Newaygo
Total

Mins

Mins

-7 Runs
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NO
187
188
189
180
191
192
183
194
195
196
197
188
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
208
207
208
209
210
211

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

18-May

20-May
20-May
22-May
22-May
22-May
22-May
25-May
26-May
26-May
27-May
30-May

ADDRESS
35 E Maple St (apt.114)
8778 128 th
11894 S Savanah Ct.
35 E Maple St (apt.129)
Northland & Egner St.
N Federal
5835 136 th
13390 Austrian Dr.
10480 Cottonwood
E 104 th & Cypress
990 N Federal
13005 S Newcosta
104 th & Newcosta
2227 th St.
8778 128 th
US 131 (mile marker 114)
US 131 (mile marker 108)
6272 21 Mile
22010 Wood Lake
625 N Jones Rd
141 Dana LN
7391 128 th
E 128 th & Cypress
22520 Lake Dr.
230 Oak St.
6135 E 112 th
181 Johnston
88 3 rd St
8112 124 th
10080 S Beech
8829 124 th
35 E Maple St (apt.120)
434 Cedarbrooke
17413 Shaner
9381 21 Mile
US 131 (mile marker 109)
US 131 (mile marker 112)

TYPE OF CALL
Medical
Medical
Medical

Alarm
Wire Down
Brush Fire (Disregard)
Field Fire
Medical
Woods Fire
Pt
Medical
Medical
Brush Fire
Medical
Medical
Pl
Vechile Fire
Medical
Grass Fire
llegal Burn
Medical
Medical
Pl
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medicat
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
P! Disregarded
Pl

SAND LAKE FIRE RUNS FOR MAY 2022

CITY/TWP PRSN'L ALARM IN SERV STAGED ARRIVED

Sand Lake
Ensley
Ensley

Sand Lake
Nelson
Pierson
Ensley
Ensley
Ensley
Ensley
Pierson
Ensley
Ensley
Pierson
Ensley
Pierson
Nelson
Nelson
Pierson
Pierson
Pierson
Ensley
Ensley
Pierson

Sand Lake
Ensley
Cedar

Sand Lake
Ensley
Ensley
Ensley

Sand Lake

Howard City
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Pierson
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19:57
8:08
13:33
18:13
6:27
11:50
13:10
18:21
20:19
11:50
19:37
20:37
12:13
9:24
6:13
17:25
68:47
10:28
20:45
0:13
5:47
14:14
22:28
14:21
22:59
13:17
5:19
16:30
15:42
16:46
16:51
21:05
16:13
9:34
10:02
8:33
2:20

19:59
8:12
13:35
18:18
6:31
11:53
13:11
18:22
20:22
11:51
19:38
20:40
12:18
9:28
6:20
17:26
6:48
10:29
20:46
017
5:56
14:16
22:30
14:25
23:.05
13:26
5:22
16:33

18:32

16:55

20:03
8:17
13:43
18:19
6:40

13:18
19:05
20:27
11:568
19:42
20:45
12:25
9:36
6:28
17:37
6:59
10:35
20:57
0:30
6:05
14:22
22:35
14:37
23:08
13:37

16:37
16:54
16:58
21:13

9:46
10:10

2:30

ET

10

CLEARED TOTAL UNIT

20:41 44 7
8:30 22 7
14:07 34 5
18:24 6 7
6:42 15 6
11:55 5 6
13:31 21 5
19:06 45 7
20:59 40 5
13:07 87 6
19:44 7 7
21.07 30 7
12:35 22 5
9:52 28 5
7:11 58 7
18:12 47 6
723 36 6
11:15 47 7
21:08 21 9
0:53 40 6
6:25 38 7
14:54 40 7
23:41 73 3
14:57 36 7
23:44 45 7
13:50 33 7
5:28 9 7
16:52 22 7
16:05 23 7
17:10 24 7
17:28 38 7
21:29 24 7
16:26 13 7
10:19 45 7
10:51 49 7
8:35 2 6
3:22 62 6




