

SAND LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT

May 2022

Calls Per Month Year to Date Totals TYPE OF CALL Year to Date Totals LOCATION OF RUNS

Totals

May 37

Medical	23	140	Sand Lake	5	43
House/Buildings	0	14	Ensley	15	67
Vehicle / PI	5	33	Pierson	8	44
Grass	5	11	Nelson	5	46
Good Int/Misc.	1	10	Cedar Springs	1	6
Fire -Medical Alarms	1	8	Spencer	0	0
*Disregard	2	7	Solon	0	5
TOTAL	37	223	Howard City	1	6
			Croton	0	0
			Grant	0	3
			Disregard	2	3
			Lakeview	0	0
			Algoma	0	0
			Newaygo	0	0
			Total	37	223

*Disregard by Kent County Dispatch

9.89 Mins average time to scene per month of May 37 Runs

10 Mins average time to scene per year 2022 223 Runs

Total Time out for the Month: May 21 Hours 8 Mins

Total Time out for the Year: 2022 130 Hours 21 Mins

Sincerely,

Year to Dates Totals

2021	230	
2022	223	-7 Runs

Ed Holtzlander
Fire Chief

SAND LAKE FIRE RUNS FOR MAY 2022

NO	DATE	ADDRESS	TYPE OF CALL	CITY/TWP	PRSNL	ALARM	IN SERV	STAGED	ARRIVED	ET	CLEARED	TOTAL	UNIT
187	3-May	35 E Maple St (apt. 114)	Medical	Sand Lake	6	19:57	19:59		20:03	6	20:41	44	7
188	5-May	8778 128 th	Medical	Enley	7	8:08	8:12		8:17	9	8:30	22	7
189	5-May	11894 S Savannah Ct.	Medical	Enley	4	13:33	13:35		13:43	10	14:07	34	5
190	5-May	35 E Maple St (apt. 129)	Alarm	Sand Lake	5	18:13	18:18		18:19	6	18:24	6	7
191	6-May	Northland & Egner St.	Wife Down	Nelson	5	6:27	6:31		6:40	13	6:42	15	6
192	7-May	N Federal	Brush Fire (Disregard)	Pierson	5	11:50	11:53				11:55	5	6
193	7-May	5835 136 th	Field Fire	Enley	8	13:10	13:11		13:18	8	13:31	21	5
194	7-May	13390 Austrian Dr.	Medical	Enley	5	18:21	18:22	18:32	19:05	11	19:06	21	5
195	7-May	10480 Cottonwood	Medical	Enley	7	20:19	20:22		20:27	8	20:59	45	7
196	8-May	E 104 th & Cypress	Woods Fire	Enley	7	20:19	20:22		20:27	8	20:59	40	5
197	8-May	990 N Federal	Pi	Enley	12	11:50	11:51		11:58	8	13:07	87	6
198	8-May	13005 S Newcosta	Medical	Pierson	11	19:37	19:38		19:42	5	19:44	7	7
199	10-May	104 th & Newcosta	Medical	Enley	5	20:37	20:40		20:45	8	21:07	30	7
200	11-May	2227 7th St.	Brush Fire	Enley	6	12:13	12:18		12:25	12	12:35	22	5
201	12-May	8778 128 th	Medical	Pierson	3	9:24	9:28		9:38	12	9:52	28	5
202	13-May	US 131 (mile marker 114)	Pi	Enley	8	6:13	6:20		6:28	15	7:11	58	7
203	13-May	US 131 (mile marker 108)	Medical	Pierson	7	17:25	17:26		17:37	12	18:12	47	6
204	14-May	6272 21 Mile	Vehtile Fire	Nelson	8	6:47	6:48		6:59	12	7:23	36	6
205	14-May	22010 Wood Lake	Medical	Nelson	4	10:28	10:29		10:35	7	11:15	47	7
206	14-May	625 N Jones Rd	Grass Fire	Pierson	4	20:45	20:46		20:57	12	21:06	21	9
207	16-May	141 Dana Ln	Illegal Burn	Pierson	5	0:13	0:17		0:30	17	0:53	40	6
208	16-May	7391 128 th	Medical	Enley	5	5:47	5:56		6:05	18	6:25	38	7
209	16-May	E 128 th & Cypress	Pi	Enley	7	14:14	14:16		14:22	8	14:54	40	7
210	17-May	22520 Lake Dr.	Medical	Pierson	5	22:28	22:30		22:35	7	23:41	3	3
211	18-May	230 Oak St.	Medical	Sand Lake	5	14:21	14:25		14:37	16	14:57	36	7
212	19-May	6135 E 112 th	Medical	Enley	3	22:59	23:05		23:08	9	23:44	45	7
213	20-May	181 Johnson	Medical	Enley	3	13:17	13:26		13:37	20	13:50	33	7
214	20-May	88 3rd St	Medical	Cedar	1	5:19	5:22				5:28	9	7
215	22-May	8112 124 th	Medical	Sand Lake	6	16:30	16:33		16:37	7	16:52	22	7
216	22-May	10080 S Beech	Medical	Enley	3	15:42	15:44	15:55	16:54	8	16:05	23	7
217	22-May	8829 124 th	Medical	Enley	6	16:46	16:47		16:54	8	17:10	24	7
218	22-May	35 E Maple St (apt. 120)	Medical	Sand Lake	6	16:31	16:52		16:58	7	17:29	38	7
219	25-May	434 Cedarbrooke	Medical	Howard City	3	21:05	21:08		21:13	8	21:29	24	7
220	26-May	17413 Shiner	Medical	Nelson	8	16:13	16:19		9:46	12	16:26	13	7
221	26-May	9381 21 Mile	Medical	Nelson	4	9:34	9:36		10:10	8	10:19	45	7
222	27-May	US 131 (mile marker 109)	Medical	Nelson	4	10:02	10:03		10:10	8	10:51	49	7
223	30-May	US 131 (mile marker 112)	Pi Disregarded	Pierson	4	8:33	8:33		2:30	10	8:35	2	6
			Pi		6	2:20	2:22		2:30	10	3:22	62	6